PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Dong Tian				08/02/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Armstrong Worl	ld Inc	lustries, Inc.				
Street Address:	2500 Columbia	Aver	nue				
City:	Lancaster						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	IA					
Postal Code:	17604	17604					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12455		2455	518				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(717)396-6	6121					
Correspondence will b	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 717.396.2213						
Phone:	Phone: 717.396.2213						
Email: gkwilkey@armstrong.com							
Address Line 1: 2500 Columbia Avenue Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17604							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0507A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Glenna Wilkey					
Total Attachments: 3 source=0507Aassignment0001#page1.tif source=0507Aassignment0001#page2.tif source=0507Aassignment0001#page3.tif							

 	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors	Docket No. 0507				
his is an As	signment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):				
	United States of America rights,	title and interest in the invention				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
\boxtimes						
	Date of Execution: AUGUS		06			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
itle of the	Invention					
-	TEXTURE FLOOR COVERING					
YANIAOLE						
<u> </u>						
nventors (assignors)					
	Name	Address				
Dong Tia	n	2190 Butter Road, Lancaster, Pennsylv	ania, 17601			
[
Assignee						
	Name	Address				
Armstro	ng World industries, Inc.	2500 Columbia Avenue P. O. Box 3001				
		Lancaster, PA 17604-3001				
			PATENT			
1 I			022842 FRAME: 0139-			

REFL: 022842 FRAME: 0139

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	n
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Dong Tian	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	PATENT
	REEL: 022842 FRAME: 0140

9	Rights, Title and iple inventors; sin		ntion		Docket No. 0507
(Although notarization is n	ot necessary, it will be consi	<u>Notarization</u> dered prima facie evide		suant to 3	15 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 21	nd <i>day of</i> Au	igust , in the y	ear 2006		
at Lancaster, Pennsylvania					
			Dis-	-	
<i>State of</i> Pennsylvania			(Signatur	re of Inver	nlor)
County of Lancaster					
Before me personally appear	red Dong Tian	<i></i>			
				present 2006	ed that he or she is authorized to
execute the sume this	2nd day of	August	, in the year 2	2006	
	LINDA A. HARNISH, Lencester, Lencester My Commission Expir	er County, FA	Linda (Not	ary Publi	Harnish
Executed this	day of	, in the y	ear		
at					
			(Signatu	re of Inve	entor)
State of					
County of					
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore		e a free act and	deed and also re	present	ted that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	2	, in the year	-	
		<u> </u>	(No	tarý Publ	lic)
Executed this	day of	, in the y	vear		
at					
			(Signatu	ire of Inv	entor)
State of					
County of					
n c "					
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for		he a free act and	deed and also r	enresen	ated that he or she is authorized i
execute the same this	day of	<i>ic a jice aci ana</i>	, in the year	epresen	
			(Ne	otary Pub	lic)
					PATENT
RECORDED: 06/18	8/2009		RF	$\mathbf{FI} \cdot 0$	22842 FRAME: 0141